All EOS power supplies have UL, CSA and Nemko safety compliance and medical versions meet UL60601-1 standards. All our products are RoHs
compliant. Visit us at www.eospower.com. EOS brand power supplies and patents are owned exclusively by EOS Power. All Rights Reserved.
4EM-10-0xx 39-DE60-43153-002/A2
Single output 20W to 45W AC/DC External Adapters
Features :
 High power density up
to 8W/in³
 Efficiency to 90%

Overload Protection Yes
Short Circuit Protection Auto Recovery <3s Short Term
Ripple and Noise 5V
Other voltages
60mV
1%
Output Rise Time <10ms
Model
Number
Case
Type
Voltage Current Min Current
Limit Point
ZVC20FS05E FS 5V 4.00A 5.00A
ZVC25FS09E FS 9V 2.77A 3.50A
ZVC36FS12E FS 12V 3.00A 3.37A
ZVC36FS15E FS 15V 2.40A 2.60A
ZVC36FS19E FS 19V 1.90A 2.05A
ZVC36FS24E FS 24V 1.50A 1.62A
ZVC45FS19E FS 19V 2.36A 2.52A
ZVC45FS24E FS 24V 1.87A 2.00A
Applications include low power
LAN/WAN routers, hubs and
switches, industrial products,
computing equipment, multi-